
                                               
           AGENDA NOTES TO CPO 

 

        

 

  

 

Solicitation Name and # 

Installation of Data, Voice and Multi-Media 

Cabling 

ITB No. 16-100800 

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

Procurement Agent Pamela D. Williams          

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. April 17, 2017   

 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 

expiring/expired contract (If no previous 

contract, please indicate N/A) 

ITB No. 3003313  

Installation of Data, Voice and Multi-Media 

Cabling 

CPA 951472 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount 

CPA 951472 

Pearlnet, LLC 

Total: $1,500,00,00 

$1,000,000.00 - Initial BOC Award  

$   375,000.00 - 1st Renewal 

$   125,000.00 - Change Order (extension) 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 

Contract 

 

 

1. Total: $893,441.24 

$139,897.42 - Initial  

$240,700.29 - 1st Renewal 

$252,741.48 - 2nd Renewal 

$260,102.05 -  3rd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 

Subcontractor (List Participation 

Percentage and Type of Work Provided) 

 

GC&E Systems Group, Inc. (Prime) 

Dan Sullivan, CEO 

Years In Business: 17 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 

 

LSBE: 20% Participation 

 

Davine Solutions (LSBE-DeKalb) 

CEO: Wesley S. Hudson 

1603 Buckett Way, Clarkston, GA 30021  

Will provide labor for install of data, voice and 

multi-media cabling. 

Doing Business since: 2011 

Previous Contracts with DeKalb:  

CPA: 951472 - $168,131.76 

CPA: 912931 - $100,000.00 

Attachments UD Recommendation Form 

Market Research 

Bid Tabulation 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


